NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING (VIA TELECOMMUNICATION)

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Thursday, March 10, 2022 – 10:00 AM

APPROVED AGENDA

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

Hon. Seth Damon, Speaker			
BUDGET & FINANCE	RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION &	LAW AND ORDER
COMMITTEE	DEVELOPMENT COM.	HUMAN SERVICES COM.	COMMITTEE
Hon. Elmer P. Begay	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.	Hon. Paul Begay	Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton (C)
Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	Hon. Pernell Halona	Hon. Vince R. James
Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty	Hon. Mark A. Freeland	Hon. Carl Roessel Slater (VC)	Hon. Eugene Tso
Hon. Jamie Henio (C)	Hon. Rickie Nez (C)	Hon. Charlaine Tso	Hon. Otto Tso (VC)
Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)	Hon. Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.	Hon. Daniel E. Tso (C)	Hon. Edmund Yazzie
Hon. Jimmy Yellowhair	Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr. (VC)	Hon. Edison J. Wauneka	(C) Chair & (VC) Vice Chair

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS (2 Minute Limit per Delegate)
- 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA
 - (m) Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton (s) Hon. Edmund Yazzie (v) 22-0 (cnv)
- **4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS:** February 24, 2022

- 5. RECEIVE REPORTS: NONE
- **6. OLD BUSINESS:** NONE
- 7. NEW BUSINESS:
 - A. CONSENT AGENDA

LEGISLATION 0026-22: An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee and Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Requesting the State of New Mexico to Utilize State Revenue Sources, and Federal Revenue Sources to Prioritize the Study, Design and Construction of US 64 (from US 160 at Teec Nos Pos, Arizona to US 491 in Shiprock, New Mexico) and the San Juan River

Replacement in Shiprock. New Mexico

SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty

LEGISLATION 0025-22: An Act Relating to the Health, Education, and Human Services, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Recognizing and Honoring Navajo Women Warriors on the First Day of Spring Every Year

SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton

LEGISLATION 0037-22: An Action Relating to the Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Appointment of Ms. Rachel Brown to the Commission on Navajo Government Development, as the Health, Education and Human Services Committee Representative

SPONSOR: Honorable Carl R. Slater CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Paul Begay, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Edison J. Wauneka

LEGISLATION 0039-22: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Expressing Gratitude and Appreciation to the Navajo Area Indian Health Services, Medical Service Providers; and Appreciating All Front Line and Essential Workers for Their Valor, Commitment, and Continued Service to the Navajo Nation

SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Carl R. Slater

LEGISLATION 0044-22: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Confirming the Appointment of Marsha Greyeyes to the Black Mesa Review Board as the Shonto Chapter Representative for a Term of Four (4) Years

SPONSOR: Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr.

B. **LEGISLATION 0033-22:** An Act Relating to the Resources and Development, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees; Supporting the Arcadian Infracom Partnership with the Navajo Nation to Construct and Operate a Broadband Fiberoptic Communications Network Across the Navajo Nation

SPONSOR: Honorable Rickie Nez.

8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

Livestream will be available online at:

VIMEO: www.vimeo.com/navajonationcouncil YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil

NNC Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/navajonationcouncil/